# HIGHLAND COUNCIL BURIAL FEES AND CHARGES from 1st April 2025

PURCHASE OF LAIR - for Aged 18	3 Years and Upwards
Lair for One Adult	

>	Lair Two Adults (or Three Adults - where ground conditions permits)	£ 935.00
---	---	----------

Lair for Four Cremated Remains (Ashes) £ 503.00

## **CHILDREN LAIR - for Under 18 Years**

	Purchase of Lair	£ 0
>	Purchase of Lair for Cremated Remains (Ashes)	£ 0

## **WEEKDAY INTERMENT**

>	Under 18 Years	0 £
>	Cremated Remains (Ashes) Under 18 Years	£ 0
>	18 Years and Upwards	£ 1,003.00
>	Cremated Remains (Ashes) 18 Years and Upwards	£ 234.00

#### **SATURDAY INTERMENT\***

>	Under 18 Years	£ 0
>	Cremated Remains (Ashes) Under 18 Years	£ 0
>	18 Years and Upwards	£ 1,254.00
>	Cremated Remains (Ashes) 18 Years and Upwards	£ 293.00

# **SUNDAY / PUBLIC HOLIDAY INTERMENT \*\***

	Under 18 Years	£ 0
>	Cremated Remains (Ashes) Under 18 Years	€ 0
>	18 Years and Upwards	€ 1,505.00
>	Cremated Remains (Ashes) 18 Years and Upwards	£ 352.00

#### **OTHER CHARGES**

>	Search fee (per hour or part of)	€ 78.00❖
>	Duplicate / Transfer of Certificate of Ownership	£ 81.00
>	Administrative Fee (where applicable)	£ 81.00
>	Excavation and Foundation for Headstone	€ 183.60❖
>	Excavation Headstone	€ 124.80❖
>	Excavation and Foundation for Headstone - Under 18 Years	£0

# NOTES $\,$ – $\,$ l. There are no additional charges for non-residents

- 2. Purchase of lair includes lair certificate
- 3. Purchase of baby plots Inverness area only
- 4. Purchase of cremated remains plots where available
- 5. Purchase of lair for one adult where available
- 6. Purchase of lair for three adults where available
- 7. If ground conditions do not permit the purchase of a lair for two adults, then two adjacent lairs for one adult in each will be provided for the price of a lair for two adults

- \*\* Exceptional circumstances and when resources permit.
- ❖ VAT included.



£ 658.00

<sup>\*</sup> If area and resources permit.

# HIGHLAND COUNCIL CREMATION FEES AND CHARGES from 1st April 2025

## **CREMATION WITH USE OF CHAPEL**

>	Under 18 Years	£ 0
>	18 Years and Upwards	£ 1,003.00
>	Additional Chapel Time	£ 183.00

## SATURDAY / PUBLIC HOLIDAYS CREMATION WITH USE OF CHAPEL \*

	Under 18 Years	£ 0
>	18 Years and Upwards	£ 1,165.00

#### **SUNDAY CREMATION**

Not Permitted

#### **DIRECT CREMATION**

>	Under 18 Years	£ 0
>	18 Years and Upwards	£ 820.00

#### PURCHASE OF CREMATED REMAINS LAIR

	Lair for Four Cremated Remains (Ashes)	£ 503.00
>	Lair Two Adults (or Three Adults - where ground conditions permits)	€ 935.00
>	Under 18 Years	€ 0
>	18 Years and Upwards	£ 820.00

#### **INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS**

>	Monday – Saturday Under 18 Years	£ 0
>	Monday – Friday 18 Years and Upwards	£ 234.00
>	Saturday 18 Years and Upwards	£ 293.00
>	* Sunday / Public Holiday 18 Years and Upwards	£ 352.00

# **OTHER CHARGES**

>	Use of Chapel for Memorial Service only	£ 192.00
>	Search in Register of Cremations	£ 44.40 <b></b>
>	Temporary deposit of Cremated Remains, second or subsequent month(s) up to a maximum of 4 months	£ 44.00 per month

NOTES - 1. Each booking has a maximum of 45 minutes.

This includes setting up, seating of family/attendees and exiting chapel.

If you require longer, you have the option to book additional chapel time when making original booking.



<sup>\*</sup> Exceptional circumstances and when resources permit.

<sup>❖</sup> VAT included.